4200 Bonita Place, Fullerton, CA 92635
BB1110TB, BB1110B AND BB2110DI
DDR SDRAM TERMINATOR NETWORKS.
DESCRIPTION
This “BB” family of networks is for terminating SSTL_2 Class I and
Class II systems, such as DDR SDRAM.  These specialty networks
employ solder balls for surface mount flip chip attachment.  Their
unique construction yields extremely low capacitance and inductance

Dimensions (mm)
4200 Bonita Place, Fullerton, CA 92635
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Resistor
Number
Resistance
Value (Ω)
Array Pitch (mm)
BB1110TB R1/R2 50/25 3X9 1.0
BB1110B R1 50 3X9 1.0
BB2110DI R1 25 4X9 1.0
Tape/Reel
Reel Sizes Part count
7 inch 1000
13 inch 4000
Add 7 for 7-inch reel or 13 for 13-inch reel to part number.
Example:
BB1110B7 (1000 parts packaged in 7 inch reel)
BB1110B13 (4000 parts packaged in 13 inch reel)
Application Notes
Schematics per JEDEC Standard No. 8-9B.
BB2110DI
BB1110B